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Resolution further amending Resolution No. 863 of 2018, effective January 1, 2019, as amended, entitled
“Resolution adopting and approving the 2019 Capital Budget and the 2019 Community Development Block Grant
Program, and the 2019 through 2024 Capital Improvement Program,” by re-appropriating funds closed due to the
requirements of Chapter 218 of the City Code.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Resolution No. 863 of 2018, effective January 1, 2019, as amended, which presently reads as per
Current Budget Amount, is hereby further amended to read as per Revised Budget Amount.

SEE ATTACHMENT
Fund Job Description Dept. Current

Budget
Amount

Change Revised Budget
Amount

40114 6009300119 SOUTH
NEGLEY
AVENUE
BRIDGE

MOBILITY &
INFRASTRUCTURE

$ 0.00 $ 983,250.00 $ 983,250.00

40015 6009300219 SOUTH
NEGLEY
AVENUE
BRIDGE

MOBILITY &
INFRASTRUCTURE

$ 0.00 $ 51,750.00 $ 51,750.00

40116 6026748219 WENZELL
AVENUE

MOBILITY &
INFRASTRUCTURE

$ 0.00 $ 100,000.00 $ 100,000.00
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